
ATF Action Tctical Fire - Poligono ATF
1 December 2018

Overall

Name (Last,
First)

Div Class
IDPA #

Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Fiamma, Luca SSP MA IT2100 143.33 1 14 0 0 0 0 24.96(1) 23.69(4) 26.70(1) 21.18(3) 19.35(2) 27.45(3)

Florinel,
Amarie SSP MA IT443872 145.80 2 11 1 0 0 0 25.24(0) 23.72(6) 22.84(3) 30.25(0) 17.85(0) 25.90(2)

Broegg,
Maurizio ESP EX IT855907 150.99 3 12 0 0 0 0 28.11(2) 24.00(2) 33.30(6) 23.72(1) 17.10(0) 24.76(1)

Maienza,
Giuseppe CCP MA IT0215 154.42 4 15 0 0 0 0 26.44(1) 22.45(1) 23.15(0) 28.34(4) 20.80(1) 33.24(8)

Bessi, Mirko SSP MA IT1623 164.45 5 14 0 0 0 0 27.70(0) 31.95(6) 33.60(5) 22.94(0) 17.77(0) 30.49(3)

Penacchi,
Andrea SSP MA IT785968 168.83 6 12 2 0 0 0 29.59(1) 32.53(4) 33.08(4) 23.72(1) 19.90(0) 30.01(2)

Cascianelli,
Emanuele CCP MM IT317549 175.42 7 25 0 2 0 0 22.19(1) 34.43(11) 31.00(3) 27.11(2) 27.11(2) 33.58(6)

Bottone,
Mariano SSP SS IT451491 175.70 8 22 0 1 0 0 33.76(0) 33.86(9) 29.11(1) 20.80(1) 23.59(3) 34.58(8)

Donnarumma,
Catello SSP SS IT343335 180.49 9 22 1 0 0 0 31.25(1) 34.85(10) 33.91(3) 31.45(2) 21.15(2) 27.88(4)

Vaccarini,
Claudio ESP SS IT830774 180.52 10 29 0 0 0 0 30.12(1) 33.72(8) 34.36(6) 25.18(1) 20.82(3) 36.32(10)

Torino,
Carmine SSP EX IT922372 183.82 11 16 0 0 0 0 29.79(0) 26.45(4) 30.45(6) 34.73(3) 22.84(1) 39.56(2)

Bray, Andrea CCP SS IT443702 185.82 12 19 0 0 0 0 25.51(1) 34.18(10) 28.00(2) 34.65(3) 32.10(1) 31.38(2)

Pisanu,
Flaviano ESP EX IT469877 186.50 13 29 0 0 0 0 37.15(5) 36.39(6) 35.69(9) 24.99(2) 21.30(4) 30.98(3)

Pellegrini,
Andrea CDP SS IT257074 188.16 14 13 0 0 0 0 34.01(1) 25.23(1) 34.06(2) 32.00(3) 31.70(3) 31.16(3)

Pantaleo,
Aldo SSP EX IT495250 189.42 15 21 1 0 0 0 35.43(1) 36.75(10) 35.16(7) 27.42(1) 24.44(0) 30.22(2)

Condro,
Stefano ESP SS IT525150 198.70 16 32 1 0 0 0 32.14(6) 43.24(13) 32.21(5) 31.22(2) 26.90(4) 32.99(2)

Martino, Paolo SSP SS IT666533 199.49 17 19 2 0 0 0 36.06(0) 38.04(9) 32.01(3) 37.40(1) 24.50(3) 31.48(3)

Osvaldo,
Cacio CDP EX IT323377 200.59 18 12 2 0 0 0 38.62(0) 32.96(3) 33.46(3) 34.20(0) 26.06(0) 35.29(6)

Vigorito,
Daniele SSP SS IT740221 200.97 19 30 1 0 0 0 32.47(1) 40.18(19) 31.04(1) 34.26(2) 23.74(1) 39.28(6)

Livoni, Ivan CO MA IT847929 202.14 20 19 0 0 0 0 33.17(0) 34.69(12) 36.84(3) 36.30(3) 30.32(0) 30.82(1)

Ghigi,
Alessandro ESP SS IT412342 202.83 21 32 0 1 0 0 26.12(0) 48.30(21) 34.38(6) 31.47(0) 26.41(1) 36.15(4)

Baris,
Gianluca SSP NV IT1000381 205.70 22 21 1 0 0 0 33.36(2) 31.46(6) 27.10(1) 35.01(0) 31.46(6) 47.31(6)

Nitti, Renato BUG EX IT2040 206.80 23 24 0 1 0 0 39.91(1) 44.21(13) 29.51(0) 28.89(2) 29.28(3) 35.00(5)

Capponi, Gino ESP EX IT206244 210.03 24 63 0 1 0 0 35.54(9) 57.32(32) 28.95(7) 26.89(5) 23.34(5) 37.99(5)

Acciari, Carlo SSP SS IT581729 210.58 25 28 1 0 0 0 37.79(1) 41.84(13) 42.60(11) 26.67(2) 25.76(1) 35.92(0)

Christian,
Abatecola ESP SS IT910506 211.13 26 34 2 0 0 0 31.84(3) 38.58(8) 39.62(7) 42.18(3) 22.27(3) 36.64(10)

Russo,
Francesco SSP NV IT1000379 211.52 27 24 1 1 0 0 37.04(1) 46.53(16) 30.14(2) 37.97(4) 24.51(0) 35.33(1)

Tiburzi,
Gianluca ESP SS IT779523 212.40 28 18 1 0 0 0 30.01(2) 37.72(1) 38.19(5) 36.23(2) 25.45(3) 44.80(5)

Franchi,
Andrea SSP NV IT116593 213.45 29 16 0 0 0 0 38.40(1) 37.98(6) 37.49(4) 36.16(0) 23.79(0) 39.63(5)



Barchi, Mauro SSP SS IT420970 213.68 30 33 3 1 0 0 31.88(2) 41.07(12) 38.65(8) 38.10(1) 24.58(3) 39.40(7)

Scarano,
Claudio ESP MM IT1000338 214.48 31 20 2 0 0 0 39.21(0) 36.66(9) 41.27(1) 28.01(1) 27.97(5) 41.36(4)

Giacomelli,
Luca ESP MM IT772868 228.04 32 22 0 1 0 0 41.23(0) 47.16(13) 36.86(5) 30.10(1) 32.01(1) 40.68(2)

Serafino,
Cristiano SSP MM IT796079 228.46 33 39 1 1 0 0 36.80(2) 21.93(18) 65.88(9) 33.50(1) 30.61(2) 39.74(7)

Izzo,
Fernando SSP SS IT208314 231.44 34 26 3 1 0 0 28.24(1) 51.69(6) 36.38(7) 26.00(0) 53.46(9) 35.67(3)

Scognamiglio,
Giuseppe SSP SS IT1000382 233.79 35 38 1 2 0 0 35.99(0) 38.00(10) 44.67(4) 35.48(2) 25.04(0) 54.61(22)

Ianni, Daniela SSP MM IT201980 241.62 36 58 0 0 0 0 43.51(8) 46.67(20) 41.55(10) 30.34(1) 32.67(8) 46.88(11)

Cardinale,
Simonluca CCP SS IT0470 241.97 37 34 2 1 0 0 37.80(0) 51.01(18) 43.60(2) 39.39(2) 26.22(5) 43.95(7)

Carbonari,
Fabrizio ESP MM IT836040 242.50 38 46 2 0 0 0 32.03(1) 49.15(14) 46.21(12) 49.82(8) 26.96(5) 38.33(6)

Tedesco,
Giuseppe SSP NV PENDING 246.64 39 47 1 0 0 0 49.63(7) 42.61(16) 46.35(10) 35.61(1) 29.72(5) 42.72(8)

Provenziani,
Gianluca REV MM IT188054 247.62 40 18 1 3 0 0 37.02(3) 39.59(1) 37.02(3) 46.99(4) 41.32(4) 45.68(3)

Colombini,
Roberto ESP MM IT202382 247.97 41 30 3 0 0 0 36.35(0) 39.02(10) 65.65(11) 38.89(4) 29.97(1) 38.09(4)

Cristofaro,
Antonio SSP MM IT1000316 249.97 42 43 0 3 0 0 35.41(0) 41.01(13) 38.81(11) 52.40(5) 31.58(8) 50.76(6)

Barazzutti,
Francesco ESP MM IT168096 252.54 43 41 2 2 0 0 43.21(3) 42.63(7) 40.61(6) 35.88(2) 36.58(3) 53.63(20)

Tabocchini,
Francesco CCP MM IT607605 255.64 44 19 2 1 0 0 38.10(2) 46.71(4) 43.45(2) 43.71(4) 31.42(0) 52.25(7)

Finocchiaro,
Daniele ESP SS IT556225 256.39 45 62 5 3 0 0 25.42(4) 37.44(13) 25.42(4) 61.24(27) 39.44(7) 67.43(7)

Tedesco,
Giuseppe SSP NV IT1000844 257.72 46 48 3 0 0 0 49.63(7) 42.69(16) 46.35(10) 45.61(1) 29.72(5) 43.72(9)

Colarieti,
Dario SSP NV IT210944 259.58 47 46 1 2 0 0 52.71(11) 44.36(9) 45.70(12) 31.24(4) 31.97(5) 53.60(5)

De Santis,
Roberto ESP NV IT159391 267.28 48 18 2 1 0 0 45.49(0) 47.20(9) 58.63(9) 40.29(0) 36.39(0) 39.28(0)

Marcucci,
Mauro SSP NV IT492348 267.92 49 47 3 1 0 0 51.78(1) 42.85(12) 54.43(17) 32.59(4) 31.26(0) 55.01(13)

Raffaelli,
Antonio CDP SS IT664542 270.28 50 36 2 3 0 0 48.56(0) 41.16(9) 50.28(11) 52.91(6) 36.32(6) 41.05(4)

Memoli, Luca ESP MM IT728612 284.04 51 18 3 1 0 0 45.27(0) 44.01(5) 74.65(13) 38.71(0) 43.64(0) 37.76(0)

Cesaroni,
Cristina CO NV IT981231 284.63 52 21 3 0 0 0 31.03(0) 54.39(11) 49.67(3) 45.68(6) 37.81(0) 66.05(1)

Maselli,
Elisabetta ESP MM IT283626 291.38 53 58 2 0 0 0 50.72(2) 83.33(41) 55.91(6) 38.07(2) 25.73(2) 37.62(5)

De Santis,
Salvatore SSP NV IT976903 295.06 54 44 5 4 0 0 45.35(2) 45.85(12) 42.25(9) 63.82(4) 39.94(7) 57.85(10)

Mancini,
Davide ESP MM IT716523 310.85 55 40 3 0 0 0 49.96(0) 62.32(22) 60.37(4) 41.80(2) 36.88(5) 59.52(7)

Lentini,
Pierfrancesco REV NV IT2113 313.94 56 32 2 1 0 0 41.64(1) 52.84(9) 52.44(2) 58.33(12) 33.57(0) 75.12(8)

Capone,
Mauro REV SS IT319347 316.32 57 49 0 0 0 0 62.97(19) 53.39(19) 50.11(5) 47.20(2) 46.73(3) 55.92(1)

Villa, Guido CCP NV IT1000227 317.95 58 67 1 2 0 0 42.36(2) 65.35(20) 60.23(14) 47.86(3) 36.74(2) 65.41(26)

Zinanni,
Lorenzo SSP MM IT218589 326.99 59 44 2 0 0 0 29.88(2) 55.76(23) 100.00(0) 50.57(13) 44.25(2) 46.53(4)

Pecoraro,
Giovanni ESP NV IT446285 327.64 60 57 2 1 0 0 54.18(5) 53.84(17) 69.12(19) 60.34(10) 39.96(1) 50.20(5)



Di Somma,
Catello SSP NV IT1000561 329.97 61 52 2 0 0 0 53.64(4) 70.15(27) 66.54(3) 51.45(3) 34.74(3) 53.45(12)

Comella,
Ettore SSP NV IT301915 333.94 62 37 2 0 0 0 49.02(2) 46.49(5) 84.56(15) 48.78(6) 41.87(3) 63.22(6)

Savino,
Valerio CCP SS IT318596 334.11 63 43 1 1 0 0 56.27(5) 66.49(19) 64.04(6) 53.80(3) 46.65(2) 46.86(8)

Marciano,
Roberto SSP NV IT765652 335.53 64 70 6 4 0 0 90.03(5) 56.87(29) 66.70(19) 35.74(6) 29.61(4) 56.58(7)

Lucidi,
Roberto CDP MM IT124829 352.02 65 48 2 1 0 0 58.64(4) 54.98(17) 66.93(13) 66.36(6) 49.20(6) 55.91(2)

Morelli,
Fabrizio CDP MM IT603210 355.87 66 38 2 1 0 0 44.49(3) 48.57(14) 55.61(6) 52.51(11) 100.00(0) 54.69(4)

Giancarlo,
Novati SSP NV IT1000437 360.40 67 28 0 3 0 0 69.59(9) 72.19(1) 49.71(0) 73.60(4) 44.93(9) 50.38(5)

Plaustro,
Gianluca SSP NV IT1000478 362.61 68 58 0 0 0 0 63.91(14) 60.65(3) 74.25(31) 63.27(4) 41.75(2) 58.78(4)

Frommknecht,
Bjoern REV SS IT554734 362.65 69 19 1 3 0 0 63.06(3) 54.45(0) 61.52(5) 57.57(6) 49.99(2) 76.06(3)

Ribellino,
Giuseppe SSP NV IT473170 363.23 70 67 3 0 0 0 69.33(7) 79.51(37) 69.33(7) 51.75(4) 40.31(6) 53.00(6)

Bunone,
Giuseppe SSP NV IT398823 375.31 71 38 4 1 0 0 100.00(0) 59.35(20) 81.82(13) 54.05(2) 35.75(1) 44.34(2)

Lattanzi,
Emanuele CO NV IT764620 386.64 72 19 0 1 0 0 101.00(1) 38.86(1) 42.38(6) 100.00(0) 55.80(11) 48.60(0)

Tresca,
Giacomo CCP NV IT479134 390.30 73 38 3 4 0 0 52.18(3) 67.42(28) 63.00(1) 100.00(0) 57.29(1) 50.41(5)

Fantini,
Roberto SSP MM IT914957 391.28 74 75 2 2 0 0 49.73(6) 77.35(45) 93.01(15) 40.45(9) 30.74(0) 100.00(0)

Gismondi,
Carlo SSP NV IT310480 410.41 75 36 1 0 0 0 100.00(0) 72.40(23) 73.83(1) 57.54(4) 46.04(3) 60.60(5)

Greco, Guido SSP NV IT412073 437.59 76 49 2 3 0 0 73.36(11) 81.31(2) 67.00(13) 91.02(5) 46.54(2) 78.36(16)

Lucarini,
Gianluca SSP NV IT435176 438.05 77 65 3 1 0 0 71.64(28) 100.00(0) 89.25(6) 66.89(11) 47.42(7) 62.85(13)

Cantamerli,
Alfredo SSP NV IT210163 482.43 78 98 5 4 0 0 48.45(3) 78.84(31) 48.45(3) 102.10(27) 110.73(17) 93.86(17)

Piccardi,
Giuseppe SSP SS IT1000152 494.07 79 33 2 0 0 0 65.81(6) 69.76(21) 58.50(6) 100.00(0) 100.00(0) 100.00(0)

Fabio,
Nicastro CCP NV IT1000037 509.08 80 63 8 4 0 0 84.54(4) 76.83(18) 110.70(16) 83.27(6) 61.98(8) 91.76(11)

Enhanced Service Pistol - Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Broegg, Maurizio IT855907 150.99 1 12 0 0 0 0 28.11(2) 24.00(2) 33.30(6) 23.72(1) 17.10(0) 24.76(1)

Pisanu, Flaviano IT469877 186.50 2 29 0 0 0 0 37.15(5) 36.39(6) 35.69(9) 24.99(2) 21.30(4) 30.98(3)

Capponi, Gino IT206244 210.03 3 63 0 1 0 0 35.54(9) 57.32(32) 28.95(7) 26.89(5) 23.34(5) 37.99(5)

Enhanced Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Vaccarini, Claudio IT830774 180.52 1 29 0 0 0 0 30.12(1) 33.72(8) 34.36(6) 25.18(1) 20.82(3) 36.32(10)

Condro, Stefano IT525150 198.70 2 32 1 0 0 0 32.14(6) 43.24(13) 32.21(5) 31.22(2) 26.90(4) 32.99(2)

Ghigi, Alessandro IT412342 202.83 3 32 0 1 0 0 26.12(0) 48.30(21) 34.38(6) 31.47(0) 26.41(1) 36.15(4)

Christian, Abatecola IT910506 211.13 4 34 2 0 0 0 31.84(3) 38.58(8) 39.62(7) 42.18(3) 22.27(3) 36.64(10)



Tiburzi, Gianluca IT779523 212.40 5 18 1 0 0 0 30.01(2) 37.72(1) 38.19(5) 36.23(2) 25.45(3) 44.80(5)

Finocchiaro, Daniele IT556225 256.39 6 62 5 3 0 0 25.42(4) 37.44(13) 25.42(4) 61.24(27) 39.44(7) 67.43(7)

Enhanced Service Pistol - Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Scarano, Claudio IT1000338 214.48 1 20 2 0 0 0 39.21(0) 36.66(9) 41.27(1) 28.01(1) 27.97(5) 41.36(4)

Giacomelli, Luca IT772868 228.04 2 22 0 1 0 0 41.23(0) 47.16(13) 36.86(5) 30.10(1) 32.01(1) 40.68(2)

Carbonari, Fabrizio IT836040 242.50 3 46 2 0 0 0 32.03(1) 49.15(14) 46.21(12) 49.82(8) 26.96(5) 38.33(6)

Colombini, Roberto IT202382 247.97 4 30 3 0 0 0 36.35(0) 39.02(10) 65.65(11) 38.89(4) 29.97(1) 38.09(4)

Barazzutti, Francesco IT168096 252.54 5 41 2 2 0 0 43.21(3) 42.63(7) 40.61(6) 35.88(2) 36.58(3) 53.63(20)

Memoli, Luca IT728612 284.04 6 18 3 1 0 0 45.27(0) 44.01(5) 74.65(13) 38.71(0) 43.64(0) 37.76(0)

Maselli, Elisabetta IT283626 291.38 7 58 2 0 0 0 50.72(2) 83.33(41) 55.91(6) 38.07(2) 25.73(2) 37.62(5)

Mancini, Davide IT716523 310.85 8 40 3 0 0 0 49.96(0) 62.32(22) 60.37(4) 41.80(2) 36.88(5) 59.52(7)

Enhanced Service Pistol - Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

De Santis, Roberto IT159391 267.28 1 18 2 1 0 0 45.49(0) 47.20(9) 58.63(9) 40.29(0) 36.39(0) 39.28(0)

Pecoraro, Giovanni IT446285 327.64 2 57 2 1 0 0 54.18(5) 53.84(17) 69.12(19) 60.34(10) 39.96(1) 50.20(5)

Stock Service Pistol - Master

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Fiamma, Luca IT2100 143.33 1 14 0 0 0 0 24.96(1) 23.69(4) 26.70(1) 21.18(3) 19.35(2) 27.45(3)

Florinel, Amarie IT443872 145.80 2 11 1 0 0 0 25.24(0) 23.72(6) 22.84(3) 30.25(0) 17.85(0) 25.90(2)

Bessi, Mirko IT1623 164.45 3 14 0 0 0 0 27.70(0) 31.95(6) 33.60(5) 22.94(0) 17.77(0) 30.49(3)

Penacchi, Andrea IT785968 168.83 4 12 2 0 0 0 29.59(1) 32.53(4) 33.08(4) 23.72(1) 19.90(0) 30.01(2)

Stock Service Pistol - Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Torino, Carmine IT922372 183.82 1 16 0 0 0 0 29.79(0) 26.45(4) 30.45(6) 34.73(3) 22.84(1) 39.56(2)

Pantaleo, Aldo IT495250 189.42 2 21 1 0 0 0 35.43(1) 36.75(10) 35.16(7) 27.42(1) 24.44(0) 30.22(2)

Stock Service Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Bottone, Mariano IT451491 175.70 1 22 0 1 0 0 33.76(0) 33.86(9) 29.11(1) 20.80(1) 23.59(3) 34.58(8)

Donnarumma, Catello IT343335 180.49 2 22 1 0 0 0 31.25(1) 34.85(10) 33.91(3) 31.45(2) 21.15(2) 27.88(4)

Martino, Paolo IT666533 199.49 3 19 2 0 0 0 36.06(0) 38.04(9) 32.01(3) 37.40(1) 24.50(3) 31.48(3)

Vigorito, Daniele IT740221 200.97 4 30 1 0 0 0 32.47(1) 40.18(19) 31.04(1) 34.26(2) 23.74(1) 39.28(6)

Acciari, Carlo IT581729 210.58 5 28 1 0 0 0 37.79(1) 41.84(13) 42.60(11) 26.67(2) 25.76(1) 35.92(0)

Barchi, Mauro IT420970 213.68 6 33 3 1 0 0 31.88(2) 41.07(12) 38.65(8) 38.10(1) 24.58(3) 39.40(7)

Izzo, Fernando IT208314 231.44 7 26 3 1 0 0 28.24(1) 51.69(6) 36.38(7) 26.00(0) 53.46(9) 35.67(3)



Scognamiglio, Giuseppe IT1000382 233.79 8 38 1 2 0 0 35.99(0) 38.00(10) 44.67(4) 35.48(2) 25.04(0) 54.61(22)

Piccardi, Giuseppe IT1000152 494.07 9 33 2 0 0 0 65.81(6) 69.76(21) 58.50(6) 100.00(0) 100.00(0) 100.00(0)

Stock Service Pistol - Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Serafino, Cristiano IT796079 228.46 1 39 1 1 0 0 36.80(2) 21.93(18) 65.88(9) 33.50(1) 30.61(2) 39.74(7)

Ianni, Daniela IT201980 241.62 2 58 0 0 0 0 43.51(8) 46.67(20) 41.55(10) 30.34(1) 32.67(8) 46.88(11)

Cristofaro, Antonio IT1000316 249.97 3 43 0 3 0 0 35.41(0) 41.01(13) 38.81(11) 52.40(5) 31.58(8) 50.76(6)

Zinanni, Lorenzo IT218589 326.99 4 44 2 0 0 0 29.88(2) 55.76(23) 100.00(0) 50.57(13) 44.25(2) 46.53(4)

Fantini, Roberto IT914957 391.28 5 75 2 2 0 0 49.73(6) 77.35(45) 93.01(15) 40.45(9) 30.74(0) 100.00(0)

Stock Service Pistol - Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Baris, Gianluca IT1000381 205.70 1 21 1 0 0 0 33.36(2) 31.46(6) 27.10(1) 35.01(0) 31.46(6) 47.31(6)

Russo, Francesco IT1000379 211.52 2 24 1 1 0 0 37.04(1) 46.53(16) 30.14(2) 37.97(4) 24.51(0) 35.33(1)

Franchi, Andrea IT116593 213.45 3 16 0 0 0 0 38.40(1) 37.98(6) 37.49(4) 36.16(0) 23.79(0) 39.63(5)

Tedesco, Giuseppe PENDING 246.64 4 47 1 0 0 0 49.63(7) 42.61(16) 46.35(10) 35.61(1) 29.72(5) 42.72(8)

Tedesco, Giuseppe IT1000844 257.72 5 48 3 0 0 0 49.63(7) 42.69(16) 46.35(10) 45.61(1) 29.72(5) 43.72(9)

Colarieti, Dario IT210944 259.58 6 46 1 2 0 0 52.71(11) 44.36(9) 45.70(12) 31.24(4) 31.97(5) 53.60(5)

Marcucci, Mauro IT492348 267.92 7 47 3 1 0 0 51.78(1) 42.85(12) 54.43(17) 32.59(4) 31.26(0) 55.01(13)

De Santis, Salvatore IT976903 295.06 8 44 5 4 0 0 45.35(2) 45.85(12) 42.25(9) 63.82(4) 39.94(7) 57.85(10)

Di Somma, Catello IT1000561 329.97 9 52 2 0 0 0 53.64(4) 70.15(27) 66.54(3) 51.45(3) 34.74(3) 53.45(12)

Comella, Ettore IT301915 333.94 10 37 2 0 0 0 49.02(2) 46.49(5) 84.56(15) 48.78(6) 41.87(3) 63.22(6)

Marciano, Roberto IT765652 335.53 11 70 6 4 0 0 90.03(5) 56.87(29) 66.70(19) 35.74(6) 29.61(4) 56.58(7)

Giancarlo, Novati IT1000437 360.40 12 28 0 3 0 0 69.59(9) 72.19(1) 49.71(0) 73.60(4) 44.93(9) 50.38(5)

Plaustro, Gianluca IT1000478 362.61 13 58 0 0 0 0 63.91(14) 60.65(3) 74.25(31) 63.27(4) 41.75(2) 58.78(4)

Ribellino, Giuseppe IT473170 363.23 14 67 3 0 0 0 69.33(7) 79.51(37) 69.33(7) 51.75(4) 40.31(6) 53.00(6)

Bunone, Giuseppe IT398823 375.31 15 38 4 1 0 0 100.00(0) 59.35(20) 81.82(13) 54.05(2) 35.75(1) 44.34(2)

Gismondi, Carlo IT310480 410.41 16 36 1 0 0 0 100.00(0) 72.40(23) 73.83(1) 57.54(4) 46.04(3) 60.60(5)

Greco, Guido IT412073 437.59 17 49 2 3 0 0 73.36(11) 81.31(2) 67.00(13) 91.02(5) 46.54(2) 78.36(16)

Lucarini, Gianluca IT435176 438.05 18 65 3 1 0 0 71.64(28) 100.00(0) 89.25(6) 66.89(11) 47.42(7) 62.85(13)

Cantamerli, Alfredo IT210163 482.43 19 98 5 4 0 0 48.45(3) 78.84(31) 48.45(3) 102.10(27) 110.73(17) 93.86(17)

Custom Defensive Pistol - Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Osvaldo, Cacio IT323377 200.59 1 12 2 0 0 0 38.62(0) 32.96(3) 33.46(3) 34.20(0) 26.06(0) 35.29(6)

Custom Defensive Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Pellegrini, Andrea IT257074 188.16 1 13 0 0 0 0 34.01(1) 25.23(1) 34.06(2) 32.00(3) 31.70(3) 31.16(3)

Raffaelli, Antonio IT664542 270.28 2 36 2 3 0 0 48.56(0) 41.16(9) 50.28(11) 52.91(6) 36.32(6) 41.05(4)



Custom Defensive Pistol - Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Lucidi, Roberto IT124829 352.02 1 48 2 1 0 0 58.64(4) 54.98(17) 66.93(13) 66.36(6) 49.20(6) 55.91(2)

Morelli, Fabrizio IT603210 355.87 2 38 2 1 0 0 44.49(3) 48.57(14) 55.61(6) 52.51(11) 100.00(0) 54.69(4)

Revolver - Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Capone, Mauro IT319347 316.32 1 49 0 0 0 0 62.97(19) 53.39(19) 50.11(5) 47.20(2) 46.73(3) 55.92(1)

Frommknecht, Bjoern IT554734 362.65 2 19 1 3 0 0 63.06(3) 54.45(0) 61.52(5) 57.57(6) 49.99(2) 76.06(3)

Revolver - Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Provenziani, Gianluca IT188054 247.62 1 18 1 3 0 0 37.02(3) 39.59(1) 37.02(3) 46.99(4) 41.32(4) 45.68(3)

Revolver - Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Lentini, Pierfrancesco IT2113 313.94 1 32 2 1 0 0 41.64(1) 52.84(9) 52.44(2) 58.33(12) 33.57(0) 75.12(8)

Compact Carry Pistol - Master

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Maienza, Giuseppe IT0215 154.42 1 15 0 0 0 0 26.44(1) 22.45(1) 23.15(0) 28.34(4) 20.80(1) 33.24(8)

Compact Carry Pistol - Sharp Shooter

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Bray, Andrea IT443702 185.82 1 19 0 0 0 0 25.51(1) 34.18(10) 28.00(2) 34.65(3) 32.10(1) 31.38(2)

Cardinale, Simonluca IT0470 241.97 2 34 2 1 0 0 37.80(0) 51.01(18) 43.60(2) 39.39(2) 26.22(5) 43.95(7)

Savino, Valerio IT318596 334.11 3 43 1 1 0 0 56.27(5) 66.49(19) 64.04(6) 53.80(3) 46.65(2) 46.86(8)

Compact Carry Pistol - Marksman

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Cascianelli, Emanuele IT317549 175.42 1 25 0 2 0 0 22.19(1) 34.43(11) 31.00(3) 27.11(2) 27.11(2) 33.58(6)

Tabocchini, Francesco IT607605 255.64 2 19 2 1 0 0 38.10(2) 46.71(4) 43.45(2) 43.71(4) 31.42(0) 52.25(7)

Compact Carry Pistol - Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Villa, Guido IT1000227 317.95 1 67 1 2 0 0 42.36(2) 65.35(20) 60.23(14) 47.86(3) 36.74(2) 65.41(26)



Tresca, Giacomo IT479134 390.30 2 38 3 4 0 0 52.18(3) 67.42(28) 63.00(1) 100.00(0) 57.29(1) 50.41(5)

Fabio, Nicastro IT1000037 509.08 3 63 8 4 0 0 84.54(4) 76.83(18) 110.70(16) 83.27(6) 61.98(8) 91.76(11)

Carry Optics - Master

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Livoni, Ivan IT847929 202.14 1 19 0 0 0 0 33.17(0) 34.69(12) 36.84(3) 36.30(3) 30.32(0) 30.82(1)

Carry Optics - Novice

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Cesaroni, Cristina IT981231 284.63 1 21 3 0 0 0 31.03(0) 54.39(11) 49.67(3) 45.68(6) 37.81(0) 66.05(1)

Lattanzi, Emanuele IT764620 386.64 2 19 0 1 0 0 101.00(1) 38.86(1) 42.38(6) 100.00(0) 55.80(11) 48.60(0)

Back Up Gun - Expert

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Nitti, Renato IT2040 206.80 1 24 0 1 0 0 39.91(1) 44.21(13) 29.51(0) 28.89(2) 29.28(3) 35.00(5)

Most Accurate

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Broegg, Maurizio IT855907 150.99 1 12 0 0 0 0 28.11(2) 24.00(2) 33.30(6) 23.72(1) 17.10(0) 24.76(1)

Pellegrini, Andrea IT257074 188.16 2 13 0 0 0 0 34.01(1) 25.23(1) 34.06(2) 32.00(3) 31.70(3) 31.16(3)

Fiamma, Luca IT2100 143.33 3 14 0 0 0 0 24.96(1) 23.69(4) 26.70(1) 21.18(3) 19.35(2) 27.45(3)

Bessi, Mirko IT1623 164.45 4 14 0 0 0 0 27.70(0) 31.95(6) 33.60(5) 22.94(0) 17.77(0) 30.49(3)

Maienza, Giuseppe IT0215 154.42 5 15 0 0 0 0 26.44(1) 22.45(1) 23.15(0) 28.34(4) 20.80(1) 33.24(8)

Torino, Carmine IT922372 183.82 6 16 0 0 0 0 29.79(0) 26.45(4) 30.45(6) 34.73(3) 22.84(1) 39.56(2)

Franchi, Andrea IT116593 213.45 7 16 0 0 0 0 38.40(1) 37.98(6) 37.49(4) 36.16(0) 23.79(0) 39.63(5)

Bray, Andrea IT443702 185.82 8 19 0 0 0 0 25.51(1) 34.18(10) 28.00(2) 34.65(3) 32.10(1) 31.38(2)

Livoni, Ivan IT847929 202.14 9 19 0 0 0 0 33.17(0) 34.69(12) 36.84(3) 36.30(3) 30.32(0) 30.82(1)

Lattanzi, Emanuele IT764620 386.64 10 19 0 1 0 0 101.00(1) 38.86(1) 42.38(6) 100.00(0) 55.80(11) 48.60(0)

Bottone, Mariano IT451491 175.70 11 22 0 1 0 0 33.76(0) 33.86(9) 29.11(1) 20.80(1) 23.59(3) 34.58(8)

Giacomelli, Luca IT772868 228.04 12 22 0 1 0 0 41.23(0) 47.16(13) 36.86(5) 30.10(1) 32.01(1) 40.68(2)

Nitti, Renato IT2040 206.80 13 24 0 1 0 0 39.91(1) 44.21(13) 29.51(0) 28.89(2) 29.28(3) 35.00(5)

Cascianelli, Emanuele IT317549 175.42 14 25 0 2 0 0 22.19(1) 34.43(11) 31.00(3) 27.11(2) 27.11(2) 33.58(6)

Giancarlo, Novati IT1000437 360.40 15 28 0 3 0 0 69.59(9) 72.19(1) 49.71(0) 73.60(4) 44.93(9) 50.38(5)

Vaccarini, Claudio IT830774 180.52 16 29 0 0 0 0 30.12(1) 33.72(8) 34.36(6) 25.18(1) 20.82(3) 36.32(10)

Pisanu, Flaviano IT469877 186.50 17 29 0 0 0 0 37.15(5) 36.39(6) 35.69(9) 24.99(2) 21.30(4) 30.98(3)

Ghigi, Alessandro IT412342 202.83 18 32 0 1 0 0 26.12(0) 48.30(21) 34.38(6) 31.47(0) 26.41(1) 36.15(4)

Cristofaro, Antonio IT1000316 249.97 19 43 0 3 0 0 35.41(0) 41.01(13) 38.81(11) 52.40(5) 31.58(8) 50.76(6)

Capone, Mauro IT319347 316.32 20 49 0 0 0 0 62.97(19) 53.39(19) 50.11(5) 47.20(2) 46.73(3) 55.92(1)

Ianni, Daniela IT201980 241.62 21 58 0 0 0 0 43.51(8) 46.67(20) 41.55(10) 30.34(1) 32.67(8) 46.88(11)

Plaustro, Gianluca IT1000478 362.61 22 58 0 0 0 0 63.91(14) 60.65(3) 74.25(31) 63.27(4) 41.75(2) 58.78(4)

Capponi, Gino IT206244 210.03 23 63 0 1 0 0 35.54(9) 57.32(32) 28.95(7) 26.89(5) 23.34(5) 37.99(5)



Note: Those with a hit to a non threat are excluded from the Most Accurate report.

Lady

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Ianni, Daniela IT201980 241.62 1 58 0 0 0 0 43.51(8) 46.67(20) 41.55(10) 30.34(1) 32.67(8) 46.88(11)

Cesaroni, Cristina IT981231 284.63 2 21 3 0 0 0 31.03(0) 54.39(11) 49.67(3) 45.68(6) 37.81(0) 66.05(1)

Maselli, Elisabetta IT283626 291.38 3 58 2 0 0 0 50.72(2) 83.33(41) 55.91(6) 38.07(2) 25.73(2) 37.62(5)

Senior

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Broegg, Maurizio IT855907 150.99 1 12 0 0 0 0 28.11(2) 24.00(2) 33.30(6) 23.72(1) 17.10(0) 24.76(1)

Penacchi, Andrea IT785968 168.83 2 12 2 0 0 0 29.59(1) 32.53(4) 33.08(4) 23.72(1) 19.90(0) 30.01(2)

Vaccarini, Claudio IT830774 180.52 3 29 0 0 0 0 30.12(1) 33.72(8) 34.36(6) 25.18(1) 20.82(3) 36.32(10)

Pellegrini, Andrea IT257074 188.16 4 13 0 0 0 0 34.01(1) 25.23(1) 34.06(2) 32.00(3) 31.70(3) 31.16(3)

Condro, Stefano IT525150 198.70 5 32 1 0 0 0 32.14(6) 43.24(13) 32.21(5) 31.22(2) 26.90(4) 32.99(2)

Martino, Paolo IT666533 199.49 6 19 2 0 0 0 36.06(0) 38.04(9) 32.01(3) 37.40(1) 24.50(3) 31.48(3)

Osvaldo, Cacio IT323377 200.59 7 12 2 0 0 0 38.62(0) 32.96(3) 33.46(3) 34.20(0) 26.06(0) 35.29(6)

Vigorito, Daniele IT740221 200.97 8 30 1 0 0 0 32.47(1) 40.18(19) 31.04(1) 34.26(2) 23.74(1) 39.28(6)

Capponi, Gino IT206244 210.03 9 63 0 1 0 0 35.54(9) 57.32(32) 28.95(7) 26.89(5) 23.34(5) 37.99(5)

Russo, Francesco IT1000379 211.52 10 24 1 1 0 0 37.04(1) 46.53(16) 30.14(2) 37.97(4) 24.51(0) 35.33(1)

Barchi, Mauro IT420970 213.68 11 33 3 1 0 0 31.88(2) 41.07(12) 38.65(8) 38.10(1) 24.58(3) 39.40(7)

Giacomelli, Luca IT772868 228.04 12 22 0 1 0 0 41.23(0) 47.16(13) 36.86(5) 30.10(1) 32.01(1) 40.68(2)

Izzo, Fernando IT208314 231.44 13 26 3 1 0 0 28.24(1) 51.69(6) 36.38(7) 26.00(0) 53.46(9) 35.67(3)

Colombini, Roberto IT202382 247.97 14 30 3 0 0 0 36.35(0) 39.02(10) 65.65(11) 38.89(4) 29.97(1) 38.09(4)

Raffaelli, Antonio IT664542 270.28 15 36 2 3 0 0 48.56(0) 41.16(9) 50.28(11) 52.91(6) 36.32(6) 41.05(4)

Lentini, Pierfrancesco IT2113 313.94 16 32 2 1 0 0 41.64(1) 52.84(9) 52.44(2) 58.33(12) 33.57(0) 75.12(8)

Capone, Mauro IT319347 316.32 17 49 0 0 0 0 62.97(19) 53.39(19) 50.11(5) 47.20(2) 46.73(3) 55.92(1)

Savino, Valerio IT318596 334.11 18 43 1 1 0 0 56.27(5) 66.49(19) 64.04(6) 53.80(3) 46.65(2) 46.86(8)

Marciano, Roberto IT765652 335.53 19 70 6 4 0 0 90.03(5) 56.87(29) 66.70(19) 35.74(6) 29.61(4) 56.58(7)

Lucidi, Roberto IT124829 352.02 20 48 2 1 0 0 58.64(4) 54.98(17) 66.93(13) 66.36(6) 49.20(6) 55.91(2)

Plaustro, Gianluca IT1000478 362.61 21 58 0 0 0 0 63.91(14) 60.65(3) 74.25(31) 63.27(4) 41.75(2) 58.78(4)

Bunone, Giuseppe IT398823 375.31 22 38 4 1 0 0 100.00(0) 59.35(20) 81.82(13) 54.05(2) 35.75(1) 44.34(2)

Fabio, Nicastro IT1000037 509.08 23 63 8 4 0 0 84.54(4) 76.83(18) 110.70(16) 83.27(6) 61.98(8) 91.76(11)

Distinguished Senior

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6

Finocchiaro, Daniele IT556225 256.39 1 62 5 3 0 0 25.42(4) 37.44(13) 25.42(4) 61.24(27) 39.44(7) 67.43(7)

Comella, Ettore IT301915 333.94 2 37 2 0 0 0 49.02(2) 46.49(5) 84.56(15) 48.78(6) 41.87(3) 63.22(6)

Law Enforcement

Name (Last, First) IDPA #
Final
Time RANK

Penalties Final Stage Time (Points Down)

PD NT PE FP FTDR 1 2 3 4 5 6



Maienza, Giuseppe IT0215 154.42 1 15 0 0 0 0 26.44(1) 22.45(1) 23.15(0) 28.34(4) 20.80(1) 33.24(8)

Pantaleo, Aldo IT495250 189.42 2 21 1 0 0 0 35.43(1) 36.75(10) 35.16(7) 27.42(1) 24.44(0) 30.22(2)

Baris, Gianluca IT1000381 205.70 3 21 1 0 0 0 33.36(2) 31.46(6) 27.10(1) 35.01(0) 31.46(6) 47.31(6)

Nitti, Renato IT2040 206.80 4 24 0 1 0 0 39.91(1) 44.21(13) 29.51(0) 28.89(2) 29.28(3) 35.00(5)

Russo, Francesco IT1000379 211.52 5 24 1 1 0 0 37.04(1) 46.53(16) 30.14(2) 37.97(4) 24.51(0) 35.33(1)

Provenziani, Gianluca IT188054 247.62 6 18 1 3 0 0 37.02(3) 39.59(1) 37.02(3) 46.99(4) 41.32(4) 45.68(3)

De Santis, Salvatore IT976903 295.06 7 44 5 4 0 0 45.35(2) 45.85(12) 42.25(9) 63.82(4) 39.94(7) 57.85(10)
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Elapsed time: 10 seconds


